2. China Great Wall Asset Management Corporation, the Company’s shareholder, undertakes that:

Shares with selling restrictions held by China Great Wall Asset Management Corporation shall

not be listed, traded or transferred within 12 months from the implementation of the Share

Reform Plan.

III. Change of Share Capital Structure and Shareholdings of Shareholders of the Company
Holding Shares with Selling Restrictions since the Implementation of the Share Reform Plan

1. As at 31 December 2008, the share capital of the Company comprises 810,900,000 shares in

total, of which 387,513,509 shares are with selling restrictions and 423,386,491 shares are

without selling restrictions.

3

2. Changes of shareholding for each holder of tradable shares with selling restrictions since the

implementation of the Share Reform Plan were as follows:

 Before change After change
 Number of  Percentage  Number of  Percentage
 shares with   of the total  shares with  of the total
  selling  share capital Change of  selling share capital
 restrictions  of the  number of  restrictions of the
Name of shareholder held   Company shares held   held  Company
  (share) (%) (share)  (share) (%)

GPHL (note 1) 468,603,509 57.79 -126,402,000 342,201,509 42.20

China Great Wall Asset

 Management Corporation (note 2)  20,996,491 2.59 -20,996,491 0 0

Guangzhou Beicheng Rural Credit

 Cooperative (note 3) 46,670,000 5.76 -9,835,800 36,834,200 4.54

Guangzhou Xinjiao Rural Credit

 Cooperative (note 3) 4,220,000 0.52 -4,220,000 0 0

Guangzhou Xinfeng Rural Credit

 Cooperative (note 3) 3,480,000 0.43 -3,480,000 0 0

Guangzhou Baiyun Rural Credit

 Cooperative (note 3) 1,720,000 0.21 -362,200 1,357,800 0.17

Guangzhou Huangshi Rural Credit

 Cooperative (note 4) 9,020,000 1.11 -1,900,000 7,120,000 0.88

Note 1: On 9 February 2007, the 4,220,000 shares of the Company held by GPHL were transferred to Guangzhou Xinjiao

Rural Credit Cooperative by order of court ruling.

 On 9 February 2007, the 3,480,000 shares of the Company held by GPHL were transferred to Guangzhou Xinfeng

Rural Credit Cooperative by order of court ruling.

 On 23 March 2007, the 46,670,000 shares of the Company held by GPHL were transferred to Guangzhou Beicheng

Rural Credit Cooperative by order of court ruling.

 On 23 March 2007, the 1,720,000 shares of the Company held by GPHL were transferred to Guangzhou Baiyun